## Notice to registrar of companies of notice of disclaimer under section 178 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Please complete in typescript, or in bold black capitals

To the Registrar of Companies

Company number

03/3/13/3

Company name in full

CHEVAL PROPERTY FINANCE

Insert full name and address of liquidator

BAJJON FILLMORE & MS R MALCOLM

BAILEY LL ATHERTON COURT 1 AMBERLEY ARUNDEL CRAWLEY RHII

Insert date of disclaimer

attach a copy of a notice of disclaimer signed by me as liquidator of the above-named company on 2 MARCH 2012

Signature

Date

2/3/2012

### Presenter's details

You do not have to give any contact information in the box opposite but if you do, it will help Companies House to contact you if there is a query on the form. The contact information that you give will be visible

malcoum Flumore ATHERTON BAILEY U.F 1 AMBERLEY COURT ARUNDEL HOUSE WHITWORTH ROAT CRADLEY Tel 01293 410333 WEST SUBSEX

A21

28/03/2012 **COMPANIES HOUSE** 

A18

"A143AGEH"

**COMPANIES HOUSE** 

05/03/2012

#98

When completed and signed please send it to the Registrar of Companies at

Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX33050 Cardiff

# Notice of Disclaimer under section 178 of the Insolvency Act 1986

(TITLE)

Cheval Property Finance plc

### PART 1

(a) Insert name of iquidator HWe, (a) Malcolm Fillmore & Ms R Bajjon

the liquidator of the above-named company, disclaim all the company's interest

ın

(b) insert full particulars of property – see notes following part

(b)

Suite 1, Second Floor

Meridien House

69-71 Clarendon Road

Watford

**WD17 1DS** 

(Leasehold)

Dated

2.3 2012

Signed

Name in BLOCK LETTERS: Malcolm Fillmore

Address Atherton Bailey LLP, 1 Amberley Court, Whitworth Road

Crawley, West Sussex, RH11 7XL

#### PART 2

(c) Insert name and address of person to be sent copy notice under Rule 4 187, 4 188 and 4 189

To (c)

IVG UK Limited, 39 St James's Street, London, SW1A 1JD

IVG Institutional Funds GmbH, The Squaire, 18 Am Flughafen, 60549, Frankfurt am Main, Germany

BBC Pension Trust Limited, Broadcasting House, London, W1A 1AA

(d) Insert date on which notice of disclaimer signed

This is a copy notice of disclaimer signed by the liquidator(s) of the abovenamed company on (d) 2 March 2012

The attention of a recipient of this notice is drawn to sections 178-182 of the Insolvency Act 1986 in the case of a winding up.

NOTES:

- 1 Part 1 is to be completed by the liquidator Part 2 is to be completed by or on behalf of the liquidator when sending out copy notices under Rule 4 187, 4 188 and 4 189
- Where the property concerned consists of land or buildings the nature of the interest should also be stated (e.g. whether leasehold, freehold, etc)
- 3 Under Rule 4 187 a copy notice must be sent to the Registrar of Companies and where the property concerned consists of registered land as defined in section 132 of the Land Registration Act 2002 (i.e. a registered estate or a registered charge), please include the registered title number of the property, if known and a copy of the notice should be sent to the Chief Land Registrar.